# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colonial Metal Products, Inc.		08/03/2005	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fabcad, Inc.	
Street Address:	2000 Midway Avenue	
City:	Petersburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78577545	FABCAD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 465-5355
Email: smithj@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Smith, Esq of Millen, White, PA

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COLME-0005-T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Smith
Signature:	/jas/
Date:	01/12/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003226 FRAME: 0480

900039735

Total Attachments: 1 source=FabCad Change of Name Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003226 FRAME: 0481

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, AUGUST 3, 2005

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

FABCAD, INC. (formerly CÖLONIAL METAL PRODUCTS, INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective August 3, 2005.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

05-07-25-0075 AMENACET RECORDED: 01/12/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003226 FRAME: 0482